CH \$165.00 14119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF SE		07/27/2016	Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archroma IP GmbH	
Street Address:	Neuhofstrasse 11	
City:	Reinach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4153	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1411903	EULYSIN
Registration Number:	1928026	PALEGAL
Registration Number:	1412842	HELIZARIN
Registration Number:	0703422	KIERALON
Registration Number:	0729590	PERAPRET
Registration Number:	0731014	PRIMASOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P Soifer Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P Soifer
SIGNATURE:	/jonathan p soifer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0921 Total Attachments: 1

source=US_DOA_BASF SE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0922

US 16/15/16

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BASF SE**, a German Corporation, with offices at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany, (Assignor) owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following U.S. Trademarks:

Trademark. No.	Issue Date	Mark
1411903	11.10.1985	EULYSIN
1928026	21.10.1994	PALEGAL
1412842	07.10.1985	HELIZARIN
703422	01.09.1959	KIERALON
729590	08.03.1961	PERAPRET
731014	08.03.1961	PRIMASOL
622207	15.06.1994	ULTRAPHOR

AND, WHEREAS, Archroma IP GmbH, a Swiss Corporation, with offices at at Neuhofstrasse 11, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, the registration therefore, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Date: 27 July 2016

RECORDED: 10/07/2016

Assignor: BASF SE

Martina Eberle Anke Jacobs

Title: Vice Presidents

Name: Amon Waliner
Title: Special Proxy Holder

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0923